WISCONSIN CROP IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION 2024 FIELD INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

After the initial producer application is submitted to WCIA, a field inspection summary and an invoice will be mailed to producers. Please note that the late fee is applied to applications received after June 1, 2023---for all crops.

Small Grains and Beans:

Fields	\$43.00
Certified and QA*- One Inspection	\$3.20/acre
Service Only – One Inspection	\$3.50/acre
Each Additional Inspection	\$2.40/acre
Minimum fee total for each field	\$66.00

Hybrid Corn:

Fields	\$68.00 ea
Certified and QA*	\$9.00/acre
Service Only	\$8.30/acre
Minimum fee total for each field	

Other Crops:

Fields	.\$68.40 ea
Certified and QA* acres	\$3.15/acre
Weed Free Forage & Mulch	\$3.50/acre
Service Only acres	\$3.50/acre

Native Grasses and Forbs:

Species	\$82.00 ea
Source-Identified acres	\$8.90/acre

- Late Application Fee:\$50.00 + \$10.00/field
- **2023-2024 Membership Dues:**.....\$100.00

Re-Inspection Charges:

First & each subsequent re-inspection......\$180.00/field

*The Quality Assurance Program requires fields to be inspected prior to issuing of QA tags (cwt fees apply).